
From: Darling, Melanie
Sent: 6/11/2010 2:58:57 PM

Pauli, Karen P. (karen.paull@cpuc.ca.gov); mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com 
(mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com); sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com 
(sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com); jeffreygray@dwt.com (jeffreygray@dwt.com); 
mflorio@tum.org (mflorio@tum.org); Reid, Alice L (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ALR4); Homer, Trina 
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=TNHC); 
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com (CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com); 
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com (CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com); 
hayley@tum.org (hayley@tum.org); liddell@energyattomey.com 
(liddell@energyattomey.com); mrw@mrwassoc.com (mrw@mrwassoc.com); 
bcragg@goodinmacbride.com (bcragg@goodinmacbride.com); Lucha, Ed 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ELL5); martinhomec@gmail.com 
(martinhomec@gmail.com); Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com 
(Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com); WKeilani@SempraUtilities.com 
(WKeilani@SempraUtilities.com); will.mitchell@cpv.com 
(will.mitchell@cpv.com); Zimmermann, Mark
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MWZl); rob@redwoodrob.com 
(rob@redwoodrob.com); jewellhargleroad@mac.com (jewellhargleroad@mac.com); 
vacationpombo@aol.com (vacationpombo@aol.com); RegRelCPUCCases 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases); Peck, David B. 
(david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov); glw@eslawfirm.com (glw@eslawfirm.com); 
cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com); wem@igc.org (wem@igc.org); 
Middlekauff, Charles (Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CRMd); 
abb@eslawfirm.com (abb@eslawfirm.com); Tisdale, Matthew 
(matthew.tisdale@cpuc.ca.gov); dws@r-c-s-inc.com (dws@r-c-s-inc.com); 
califomiadockets@pacificorp.com (califomiadockets@pacificorp.com); 
kdw@woodmff-expert-services.com (kdw@woodmff-expert-services.com); 
jluckhardt@downeybrand.com (jluckhardt@downeybrand.com); 
dcarroll@downeybrand.com (dcarroll@downeybrand.com); 
dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net (dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net); jdh@eslawfirm.com 
(jdh@eslawfirm.com); Sean.Beatty@mirant.com (Sean.Beatty@mirant.com); 
Darling, Melanie (melanie.darling@cpuc.ca.gov); Deal, Matthew 
(matthew.deal@cpuc.ca.gov); Skala, Pete (pete.skala@cpuc.ca.gov); 
sarveybob@aol.com (sarveybob@aol.com); Eustace, Claire 
(claire.eustace@cpuc.ca.gov); LauckhartR@bv.com (LauckhartR@bv.com);
Semcer, Melissa (melissa.semcer@cpuc.ca.gov); Levy, Meri 
(meri.levy@cpuc.ca.gov); erasmussen@co.marin.ca.us 
(erasmussen@co.marin.ca.us); kerry.hattevik@nrgenergy.com 
(kerry ,hattevik@nrgenergy .com)

Cc: Brown, Carol A. (carol.brown@cpuc.ca.gov); Kolakowski, Victoria
(victoria.kolakowski@cpuc.ca.gov); ALJ Docket Office 
(ALJDocketOffice@cpuc.ca.gov); ALJ Central Files Staff (ACF@cpuc.ca.gov)

To:

Bcc:
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Subject:
To all parties: The Joint Parties of PG&E, RCEC, CURE, DRA, & TURN have 
filed and served a Motion to Withdraw Without Prejudice Request For Cost 
Allocation as Prescribed from the Joint Petition for Modification. I 
grant the motion and intend to issue a formal ruling next week, along 
with rulings on other pendng motions.

Additionally, at the May 17, 2010 pre-hearing conference on the pending
petitions for modification, Alliance for Retail Energy Markets and
Womens Energy Matters requested and were granted party status for
purposes of the cost allocation issue. Similarly, Marin Energy
Authority recently filed a motion for party status in which it also
sought to participate on the cost allocation issue. As this issue has
been removed from the Joint Petition, it is my intention to also include
in the formal ruling a reversal of my prior grant of party status to
AReM and WEM, and to deny the motion by Marin Energy Authority, without
prejudice to future requests.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Melanie M. Darling 
Administrative Law Judge 
California Public Utilities Commission 
505 Van Ness Ave.
San Francisco, CA 94102 
(415) 703-1461 
email: MD2@cpuc.ca.gov
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